

Ejectment suit 210 of 2025
(CNR No. WBPS01-000422-2025)
Before Smt. Jayashree Banerjee, Ld. Chief Judge

04.

26-09-2025

Today is fixed for S/R, A/D and Appearance.

Record reveals that defendant appeared in this suit with a put up petition on 02-09-2025 by filing vakalatnama along with two petitions u/s 7(1) & 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act, on the self same day the petition u/s 7 (1) of W.B.P.T Act was allowed.

Toady plaintiff files hazira, postal registration receipt and postal track report by fristy. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Defendant files hazira and a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground stated therein. Copy served. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Perused the petitions and materials on record.

Prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Fix 06-11-2025 for hearing of petition u/s 7(2) of W.B.P.T. Act, w/o if any in the meantime along with direction upon the defendant to file written statement within the prescribed period of Limitation.

Chief Judge
J.O. Code WB 01049